
Day Date Meet / Game Location Varsity

Wednesday 14-Feb Hagerty Preseason Classic Hagerty HS 4PM

Friday 23-Feb Seminole Invitational Seminole HS 4PM

Friday 1-Mar Wildcat Open Winter Park - Showalter 4PM

Wednesday 6-Mar Larry Kelly Invitational Bishop Moore HS 4PM

Monday 11-Mar Seminole JV Meet #1 Seminole HS 4PM

Thursday 14-Mar Trinity Prep Relays Trinity Preparatory School 4PM

Spring Break Spring Break March 18th - 22nd Spring Break Spring Break

Friday / Saturday 23,24 - Mar **FSU Relays** Florida State University TBA

Wednesday 27-Mar SAC FR/SO Meet TBA TBA

Friday / Saturday 29,30 - Mar **UF Relays** University of Florida TBA

Monday 1-Apr Seminole JV Meet #2 Seminole HS 4PM

Friday 5-Apr Open Date / TBA Open Date / TBA TBA

Friday 12-Apr Ernie McPherson Invitaitonal Seminole HS 4PM

Wednesday 17-Apr SAC Championships TBA TBA

Wednesday 24-Apr FHSAA District Championships TBA TBA

Wednesday 8-May FHSAA Region Championships University of North Florida 11AM

Saturday 18-May FHSAA State Championships University of North Florida 11AM

Email Contact Information

Matthew Malkovich - Head Coach Matthew_Malkovich@scps.k12.fl.us

Jay Getty - Head Coach                          Jay_Getty@scps.k12.fl.us

Chad Farwig - Assistant Coach farwigcd@scps.k12.fl.us

**FSU and UF are select individuals only.

2024

Hagerty High School
Track and Field (G/B)

HHS Athletics - Go Huskies!!

Coaching Staff: HHS Administrative Staff 2023-2024               

Laurie Kurtz - Athletic Secretary, 407-871-0982

Jay Getty - Athletic Director, 407-871-0790

Christy Bryce - AP Athletics, 407-871-0702
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